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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

VEIN

2009

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 11.910 g/t

Silver 12.7 g/t

Copper 0.189 %

Lead 0.186 %

Zinc 0.738 %

two chip samples (F-BDRL17 and F-BDRL19) of 

quartz-carbonate veins assayed 11.910 and 5.060 grams 

per tonne gold, 13.7 and 20.2 grams per tonne silver, 

0.189 and 0.180 per cent copper, 0.186 and 1.050 per 

cent lead with 0.738 and 1.010 per cent zinc over 20 

and 39 centimetres, respectively

Gray, P.D. (2010-05-28): Technical Report on the 

Beaverdell Property

N

VEIN

1980

Assay/analysis                

Channel

Silver 15.7700 g/t

Gold 13.6400 g/t

Copper 0.0800 %

Lead 0.0500 %

Zinc 0.3600 %

Sample 15658, a 20.32-centimetre channel sample 

across 7.62 centimetres of altered granodiorite and 12.70 

centimetres of quartz veinlets.

Assessment Report 8196.
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